508904681 12/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI674753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RSQ-SYSTEMS US LLC	11/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CLINIMETRICS SA	
Street Address:	Centenaire 5eme avenue No. 5	
Internal Address:	1332	
City:	Genval	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	1332	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10737783
Patent Number:	10696396
Patent Number:	10435154
Patent Number:	10773800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5127704215

Email: DWPatents@dickinson-wright.com,Bzepeda@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Mason

Address Line 1: 607 W 3rd Street, ste 2500

Address Line 2: ste 2500

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92377-1 (200)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beatrice Zepeda
SIGNATURE:	Beatrice Zepeda
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2024

PATENT 508904681 REEL: 069516 FRAME: 0677

Total Attachments: 3

source=RSQ to Clinimetrics SA - Patent Assignment#page1.tiff

source=RSQ to Clinimetrics SA - Patent Assignment#page2.tiff

source=RSQ to Clinimetrics SA - Patent Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069516 FRAME: 0678

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is entered as of ///05/202 ("Effective Date") by and between RSQ-SYSTEMS US LLC, a Texas limited liability corporation having a principal place of business at 8019 Paseo del Ocaso, San Diego CA 92037 ("Assignor") and CLINIMETRICS SA, a Beligian company having a principal place of business at Centenaire 5eme avenue No. 5, 1332 Genval Belgium, TVA BE 0426756052 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the United States Letters Patent identified in Exhibit A, and the non-United States Patent Applications identified in Exhibit B, attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "Patent(s)").

Now, Therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patent(s), including any certificate of correction, reexamination or reissue applications (and any patents issuing thereon) or extensions thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Patent(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue for past infringement.
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall execute or have executed and deliver, upon request by Assignee, all lawful papers reasonably necessary to evidence, protect or perfect the ownership rights transferred to Assignee hereunder, including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions. Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for such invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGN By:	ior _{RS 9} -Sy	VIEMS		4
Name: _	MATHIEV		[]	
Title: _	CEO	6		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGN By:	VEE	علا	141	ME	TR	ŇC	S		
Name:		且	ARC		2 <u>U</u>	7	SE		
Title:		CE	Ω	1	delicing sections and	A			
	1 of 3			/\	**	Y	d	1	

PATENT REEL: 069516 FRAME: 0679 Cambranas

EXHIBIT A

U.S. LETTERS PATENT

Case Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
092377-00200	15/872588	16-Jan-2018	10737783	11-Aug-2020
092377-00300	15/912130	05-Mar-2018	10696396	30-Jun-2020
092377-00400	16/046691	26-Jul-2018	10435154	08-Oct-2019
092377-00501	16/431324	04-Jun-2019	10773800	15-Sep-2020

EXHIBIT B

FOREIGN PATENTS

Case Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
092377-00402	201980058086.4	05-Mar-2021	ZL201980058086. 4	03-Nov-2023

3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/05/2024

PATENT REEL: 069516 FRAME: 0681